

# **NAPANc BURSARY, 2023**

To attend the

### **NATIONAL PERIANESTHESIA CONFERENCE, 2023**

#### Ottawa, Ontario

NAPANc is proud to once again announce this Bursary for **Registration Fee** for the National Conference to be held from **May 13 & 14**, **2023** in Ottawa, Ontario. This Bursary is available to any PeriAnesthesia Nurse currently registered, working in Canada, who is a member of his/her Provincial PeriAnesthesia Nursing Association and who meets the requirements listed below.

#### **Bursary Description:**

- 1. The Bursary covers the cost of <u>Early Bird registration</u> (April 11<sup>th</sup>, 2023) to attend the 2023 National Conference, to be held in Ottawa, Ontario (travel and accommodation costs are the responsibility of the Bursary winner). **Value of this Bursary is \$350.00**
- 2. **One recipient** per each of the 9 PeriAnesthesia Nursing Provincial Associations will be awarded this Bursary. Please go to <a href="www.napanc.ca">www.napanc.ca</a>, then "Membership", then "Application Forms" for the complete list of provincial associations across Canada, with information on how to join as a member.
- 3. Bursary winners will be reimbursed \$350.00 of their paid conference registration fees. Please ensure that you apply/register for the conference. The 10 bursary winners will be notified of their bursary via email by **April 15, 2023**.

#### How to Qualify for this Bursary:

- 1. You must be a member of your provincial association, or the association in the nearest jurisdiction.
- Each Provincial PeriAnesthesia Nursing Association's Board of Directors will choose <u>ONE</u>
  applicant based on:
  - (1) Selection criteria and (2) Responses provided to the questions in the Bursary application form (below).
- 3. The bursary recipient is responsible for his/her own travel and accommodation expenses. This Bursary covers the Conference Registration Fee only: a value of \$350.00.



### **How to Apply for this Bursary:**

## 1) Selection Criteria

- You must be a member of your Provincial PeriAnesthesia Nursing Association and it's never too late to join! Once you have joined your association, complete the attached Application Form (below) print/mail or save/scan/email the form: to your Provincial Association by the deadline of April 11<sup>th</sup>, 2023.
- You must register for the 2023 conference at the rate of \$350.00 prior to the deadline of April 11<sup>th</sup>, 2023. Use the link on the homepage on the www.napanc.ca website-home page to register.

If you are chosen as the recipient of the Bursary, your conference fees will be reimbursed by cheque.

It's as easy as that!

Don't delay: Join your Provincial PeriAnesthesia Nursing Association today, and then apply for this amazing NAPAN© Bursary as quickly as you can!

Deadline for Applications for this Bursary is April 11th, 2023.



# **APPLICATION FOR THE NAPANC BURSARY**

## REGISTRATION FEES FOR THE 21st NATIONAL CONFERENCE

May 13 & 14, 2023, in Ottawa, Ontario

NAME:	<del></del>
ADDRESS (including street address, city, province and postal code):	
PHONE NUMBER:	EMAIL:
PROVINCIAL ASSOCIATION:	MEMBERSHIP #:
PLEASE EXPLAIN WHY YOU WISH TO ATTEND BE THE RECIPIENT OF THIS BURSARY: (100 we	THIS CONFERENCE AND WHY YOU THINK YOU SHOULD ords or less):



## YOUR ACTIVITIES IN PROMOTING PERIANESTHESIA NURSING:

Please explain your employment activities and how you will apply what you learn at the conference in your place of employment and what you foresee yourself doing for your PeriAnesthesia nursing practice at a local, provincial or national level (workplace-related or association): (100 words or less)	
Please send this application by email to your local provincial association representative. See: <a href="http://www.napanc.ca/provinces-territories">http://www.napanc.ca/provinces-territories</a>	
Or go to: <a href="www.napanc.ca">www.napanc.ca</a> , "About NAPANc," then "Provincial/Territorial Representatives" for further information on whom to contact in each jurisdiction.	
NAPANc thanks you for your application for the NAPANc Bursary for Conference Registration, National Conference 2023!!!	
All successful recipients will be contacted by April 15, 2023.	
Sincerely,	
NAPANC Board of Directors 2022-2023	